CV
Circular electric duct heaters
Page 2  |  Chap. 1
CIRCULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATERS
VEAB’s circular electric duct heaters are used to heat the ventilation air for various rooms and areas with in-
dividually controlled temperatures. When the system is appropriately sized, they can even heat up the entire
building.
Circular electric duct heaters are also used for pre-heating or post-heating in air handling units.

Type of regulation - ViCi-QO/ViCi-O, see above)
CV 16 - 50 - 2 -ViCi-QO
Type designation
(example)
Size designation, see page 4
Output in hundreds of watts
Addition L= Alarm relay
L
Descriptive text - ViCi-O
Duct heater, VEAB type - ViCi-O, with casing made of
steel plate with a coating of Magnelis ZM310, which
means the plate fulfils corrosion class C5.  Heating
element in stainless steel, EN 1.4301. The duct heater
meets air tightness class C as per EN 15727. Feedback
control is achieved by means of the integrated
temperature regulator for room or duct sensors.
Setpoint adjustment is performed externally or on
the heater cover. Sensors and a possible setpoint
adjuster must be ordered separately.
Chap. 1  |  Page 7
CIRCULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATERS
WITH BUILT-IN CONTROL EQUIPMENT FOR ROOM OR DUCT SENSOR
Accessories
There are several sensor/setpoint combinations for CV -ViCi-QO(L). Five typical cases are presented here.
Data for sensors, see page. 15. For a complete connection diagram, refer to the installation instructions on our website
www.veab.com (select Products/Duct Heaters – Electric).
For setpoint adjustment:
Duct Sensors
Option 1: Duct sensor with setpoint adjustment on
heater cover.
Option 2: Duct sensor with separate setpoint
adjustment.
TG-K330 as sensor. TG-K330 as sensor.
The setpoint is adjusted manually on the
duct heater cover.
TG-R430 as setpoint adjuster.
Room Sensors
Option 3: Room sensor with setpoint adjustment. Option 4: Room sensor with separate setpoint
adjustment.
TG-R430 as setpoint adjuster and room
sensor.
TG-R530 (IP30) or TG-R630 (IP54) as
room sensor.
TG-R430 as setpoint adjuster.
Option 5: Room sensor with setpoint adjustment
on heater cover.
TG-R530 (IP30) or TG-R630 (IP54) as
room sensor.
The setpoint is adjusted manually on the
duct heater cover.
For Min./Max. limitation:
Duct Sensors
		  TG-K360 as min./max. inlet air sensor.
TG-K360 as min./max. inlet air sensor.
Page 8  |  Chap. 1
Project Design/Orders
Type designation                     				    CV 16 - 50 - 2  -ViCi-QA
(example)
Size designation, see page 4
Output in hundreds of watts
Voltage 1=230V~  2=400V2~   3=400V3~
Type of regulation ViCi-QA/ViCi- A
Addition L=Alarm relay
CIRCULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATERS
WITH BUILT-IN CONTROL EQUIPMENT FOR EXTERNAL  0...10V CONTROL SIGNAL
CV
Circular Electric Duct Heaters with Integrated Control Device

air tightness class C as per EN 15727. Feedback control is achieved
by means of an external regulator to be ordered separately.
Type designation                   				    CV 16 - 50 - 2  E
(example)
Size designation, see page 4
Output in hundreds of watts
Voltage 1=230V~  2=400V2~   3=400V3~
Type of regulation
Option D- DRI
  D
Page 12  |  Chap. 1
CIRCULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATERS
FOR AIR VELOCITIES DOWN TO 0.5 m/s
Installation
These duct heaters can be mounted in horizontal or vertical
ducts. The air flow through the duct heater must follow the
air direction arrow on the duct heater.
In horizontal ducts, the junction box must be installed
pointing up or rotated to the sides by up to 90°.
Installation with the junction box pointing down is not
allowed. The distance to or from a duct bend, fan, damper,
etc. must be at least equal to twice the connection diameter.
Interlocking with Fan/Air Flow
Electric duct heaters must always be installed in such a way
that they are interlocked with the fan that blows air into
the duct or with the air flow streaming through the heater.
The power fed to the duct heater must be cut off, should the
fan be shut off or if the air flow ceases.
CV
Circular Electric Duct Heaters for Air Velocities Down to 0.5 m/s
Models
- P- ViCi-O
Duct heater with integrated control device for room or duct
sensors. The heater can be set up for external setpoint
adjustment or for setpoint adjustment on the heater cover.
For suggestions on combinations of sensors and possible
external setpoint adjusters, see page 7.
Sensors and setpoint adjusters are available as separate acces-
sories, see page 15.
- P- ViCi-AL
Duct heaters with integrated control equipment for external
0...10 V control signal.
The heater comes with an integrated relay with potential-
free alarm contact, which indicates loss of voltage or whether
the manually resettable overheating protection device has
tripped.
- P
The duct heater is complemented with an external
temperature regulator and sensor. PULSER regulators are
most suitable for its feedback control for an output greater
than 230 W.
Below 230 W, we recommend a model with integrated
control unit. The overheating protection is reset manually on
the duct heater cover.
Regulators, sensors and setpoint adjusters are available as
separate accessories, see page 14-15.
- P- ViCi-OL, -PL
Same models as -P- ViCi-O/-P but with an additional
integrated relay with potential-free alarm contact, which
indicates loss of voltage or whether the manually resettable
overheating protection device has tripped.
Chap. 1  |  Page 13
Project Design/Orders
CIRCULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATERS
FOR AIR VELOCITIES DOWN TO 0.5 m/s
Product Range Overview
*= Also available with a 150 mm diameter.
3= See pressure drop curve 3, on page 4
4= See pressure drop curve 4, on page 4
5= See pressure drop curve 5, on page 4
6= See pressure drop curve 6, on page 4
7= See pressure drop curve 7, on page 4
8= See pressure drop curve 8, on page 4